## **RECORL**

05-10-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Philip E. Thistlethwaite Vincent C. Formanek Hiroshi Kainuma Hee-Gyoung Park  5 2 202		Name:	Cobra Electronics Corporation	
		Street Address:	6500 West Cortland Street Chicago, IL 60607	
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ N	
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) attached?□Yes ■No			
3. Name of conveyance	e:			
Assignment	☐ Merger		702 MAY	
□ Security Agreem	ent   Change of Name		2002 NAY -2	
□ Other		-	1.77	
\ +	Philip E. Thistlethwaite - 2/26/2002 /incent C. Formanek - 2/26/2002 /iroshi Kainuma - 2/26/2002		5 <b>5</b>	
	lee-Gyoung Park - 3/22/2002	1		
4. Application number(		ti data af tha carding	tion in:	
If this document is b	eing filed together with a new application, the exe		101115.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/040,907				
	Additional numbers atta			
5. Name and address document should be	of party to whom correspondence concerning emailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	Judie D. Dziezak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Street Address:	WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.	■ Enclosed		
	311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account DEFICIENCIES ONLY		
	1 10040907		number:	
<u>2002 DBYRHE                                      </u>	11 10040907 40.00 0P DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy o		
0005 DBAKHE 0000057	40.00 0P DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0005 DBAKHE 0000057	nature.	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)  attached copy is a true copy of the	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		Abbitivite	141	
Application No	10/040,907		Filed: <u>Jan</u>	uary 7, 2002
which is hereby a undersigned in "A INFORMATION S executed by the u that may be gran Corporation, an Electronics Corp	acknowledged, the er A METHOD AND AP SYSTEM" and in the undersigned concurrent ted upon said applica Illinois corporation, a poration (hereinafter	ntire right, title and interpretation for Letters ently herewith, and in ation are hereby assigned the successors, let rollectively called sa	and valuable considerations in the invention or in NTROLLING ALARMS II is Patent of the United Stany reissue or extension any reissue or extension and by the undersigned egal representatives and id Assignee), and the Cogned to issue said Letters	mprovements of the N AN AUTOMOBILE ates therefor, of any Letters Patent to Cobra Electronics assigns of Cobra ommissioner of
Assignee, to exect for the filing or protect the filing or prosect granted on said in the said consider event of said appapplication for the ability of the understatement and giver equest, any and conveyed in the steep the undersigned in the entire right, title a claim priority right Convention, and name for said invigranted by the unsaid Assignee, to in connection with thereof, and to expend the process of the entire of the entire right.	cute any necessary a osecution of any division of any application or improventation, it is further agrilication or any division of all affirmative acts to said Assignee as fully if this Assignment and interest in said invites and the privileges all other conventions ention or improvementation or impro	and proper oaths or af sional, continuation or ation for the reissue or nents that said Assign reed by the undersigner on thereof, or Letters Forming involved in intersignee in the matters evidence in support the obtain said Letters Ply and entirely as the sid sale had not been novention or improveme and benefits thereof, it is and the right to file a tents in each and every esignee. It is further a documents that shall tions for foreign letters because of receptain said as	I by the undersigned, upon fidavits relating to said appropriate appropriate appropriate appropriate appropriate appropriate and the request of section of any Letters appropriate appropr	pplication or required plication thereof or for a Patent that may be a ror expedient, and for said Assignee, in the any reissue or the best of the ling the preliminary orm, upon such therein hereby eld and enjoyed by considerations the rights, and the right to be International said Assignee's own hereby Assigned and d, upon the request of signed to be executed any the prosecution on applications and hereby authorized and
		14, G, Par Hee-Gyoung Pa	zk	22. March, 2002 Date
State of County of On and for the state			Park appeared before n that he freely and volunt uses therein expressed.	ne, a notary public in tarily subscribed and
ONO COLO COLO			Notary Pu	blic

(138375)

PATENT REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0468

## ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	10/040,	907
ADDIIGAIIOITINO.	,,	, , ,

Filed: January 7, 2002

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING ALARMS IN AN AUTOMOBILE INFORMATION SYSTEM" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Cobra Electronics Corporation, an Illinois corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Cobra Electronics Corporation (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Fel 20,200

State of Turnois)

County of COOK ) ss.

On <u>February 26</u>, 2002, Philip E. Thistlethwaite appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed

OFFICIAL SEAL GLENYS OSTIC-REYES NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/26/03

**PATENT** REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0469 Vincent C. Formanek

2/26/02 Date

State of Tuwois)
) ss
County of Cook)

On <u>February 26</u>, 2002, Vincent C. Formanek appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

GLENYS OSTIC-REYES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/26/03

Hiroshi Kainuma

7eb. 26,2002

State of LLINOIS)
) ss
County of Cook)

On <u>February 26</u>, 2002, Hiroshi Kainuma appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aferesaid, and acknowledged that she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL

GLENYS OSTIC-REYES

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/26/03



311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-6630

phone: 312-554-3300 fax: 312-554-3301 www.wwfirm.com

Judie D. Dziezak jdziezak@wwfirm.com

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/040,907

Filed: January 7, 2002

Attorney Docket No. 802 P 548

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an Assignment, together with cover sheet, of the above-identified Patent Application. We also submit herewith a check for \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for the recordation of the Assignment.

Any payment deficiencies with regard to the above matters may be charged to our Deposit Account No. 23-0280.

Respectfully submitted,

Judie D. Dziezak

JDD/sjg Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on April 23, 2002.

Owah G. Assault

**RECORDED: 05/02/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012866 FRAME: 0472